

## Ryan Lavagnino Classic U14/U16 US Ski & Snowboard/ Far West Central Series GS Race February 7 - 8 2025

**ELIGIBILITY** All U14/U16 participants must have a current Alpine Competitor Membership with U.S. Ski and Snowboard. Please visit <u>https://my.usskiandsnowboard.org/myussa</u> to verify or update memberships.

**REGISTRATION** Register online at <u>adminskiracing.com</u> Mail: DRRT, PO BOX 1188, PINECREST, CA. 95364 FAX: 209-965-4437

ENTRY FEE \$50.00 per race U14/U16

LIABILITY RELEASE All racers, coaches and parental on hill help must fill out a release of liability for all events held at Dodge Ridge. Liability release will be posted on <u>adminskiracing.com</u> at time of registration.

**ENTRY DEADLINE** After Sunday, February 2, 2024 11:59pm a \$40.00 late fee per race per day will be assessed for all entries

LIFT TICKETS Racers \$35 per day (Specially priced tickets for parents and siblings available. 13 yrs and older will be \$64. Youth tickets available for \$30) For sale in Guest Services, each morning 7am-9 am

**REGISTRATION** Fri. and Sat mornings, 7:30 – 8:30 Upstairs of Creekside Lodge

RACE LOCATION Bobby's Freedom Run, Chair 7 Access- Chair 3 to chair 7

RACE SCHEDULE Course inspection 8:30 to 9:30

First run: 10:00am. Friday awards approximately 1 hour after race on the Creekside Deck (Weather Permitting) Saturday awards at fundraiser dinner in Creekside Lodge

**BIBS** Coaches will be able to pick up TEAM BIBS at the coaches meeting, or at registration in the morning. Athletes can pick up their bibs from their Coaches each morning before the race. All bibs need to be returned

after your final race run at a designated location. Any missing bibs will be charged a missing fee of \$100.00 to the athlete. COACHES MEETING Feb. 8- Thursday 5:00 pm, Mia's Restaurant

USSA LICENSE All racers must have a current USSA/FAR WEST license

Helmets are required! Competitors are responsible for all equipment meeting U.S. Ski and Snowboard specifications. No soft ear helmets will be allowed. Please, keep in mind that weather and/or snow conditions may cause a change in schedule. Only U.S. Ski and Snowboard officials working the race and registered athletes are allowed in the race venue.

<u>Athlete Safety:</u> U.S. Ski & Snowboard works to provide a safe environment in which athletes can train and compete, free from abuse and inappropriate behavior. Please review U.S. Ski & Snowboard's Athlete Safety policies, the SafeSport Code, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP). If you are an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior or know of an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior, please report to the U.S. Center of SafeSport HERE or U.S. Ski & Snowboard HERE. All adult participants are mandatory reporters. Reporting violations may be made anonymously and there are no fees for reporting. We all are part of promoting a culture of safety through education, listening, and speaking up.